

**BID TABULATION**

PROJECT NAME: Bay Shore Drive and Washington Ave NW Roadway and Utility Improvement Project

CRP NO: 3668

BID OPENING DATE/TIME: April 14, 2020 @ 11:00 AM

AWARD DATE: To Be Determined



**Schedule A - Road and Stormwater**

					1		2		3			
					Engineer's Estimate		CECCANTI, INC.		TUCCI & SONS		NORTHWEST CASCADE, INC.	
NO.	COST CODE W/ SCH	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
A1	A-01-04-7728	MINOR CHANGE	7500	CALC	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,500.00
A2	A-01-05-0004KC	RECORD DRAWINGS (MINIMUM BID \$15,000)	4	L.S.	\$	\$						
A3	A-01-07-0010KC	PROTECTION & SUPPORT OF EXISTING UTILITIES	1	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 93,300.00	\$ 93,300.00
A4	A-01-07-7725	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1	EST.	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.00
A5	A-01-07-7736	SPCC PLAN	1	L.S.	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
A6	A-01-08-7003	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	1	L.S.	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
A7	A-01-08-SP01	PRECONSTRUCTION WORK PHASE (MINIMUM BID \$50,000)	1	L.S.	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
A8	A-01-09-0001	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 3,970,000.00	\$ 3,970,000.00	\$ 1,126,000.00	\$ 1,126,000.00	\$ 795,000.00	\$ 795,000.00
A9	A-01-09-SP02	DISPUTES REVIEW BOARD	40000	EST.	\$ 1.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40,000.00
A10	A-01-10-6971	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	L.S.	\$ 920,000.00	\$ 920,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 2,100,000.00	\$ 2,100,000.00	\$ 1,200,000.00	\$ 1,200,000.00
A11	A-01-10-6982	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	310	S.F.	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,750.00
A12	A-01-10-6993	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	30000	HR	\$ 6.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 90,000.00
A13	A-02-01-0025	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (ACRE)	1	ACRE	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
A14	A-02-01-7480	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	2500	EST.	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00
A15	A-02-02-0050	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	1	L.S.	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 193,000.00	\$ 193,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
A16	A-02-02-0079KC	SAW CUT ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	3300	L.F.	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 8,250.00
A17	A-02-02-0100	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	3870	S.Y.	\$ 8.00	\$ 30,960.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 58,050.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 38,700.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 24,187.50
A18	A-02-02-0120	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	14850	S.Y.	\$ 2.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 222,750.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 66,825.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 133,650.00
A19	A-02-03-0310	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	7700	C.Y.	\$ 40.00	\$ 308,000.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 284,900.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 292,600.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 261,800.00
A20	A-02-03-0411KC	SPECIAL BORROW INCL. HAUL (TON)	4530	TON	\$ 35.00	\$ 158,550.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 90,600.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 176,670.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 81,540.00
A21	A-02-03-0470	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	50	C.Y.	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 3,650.00
A22	A-02-07-7018	WATER	500	MGAL	\$ 250.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 21,500.00
A23	A-02-09-7008KC	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B (L.S.)	1	L.S.	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 68,000.00
A24	A-02-09-SP03	REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	200	C.Y.	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 18,400.00
A25	A-02-13-SP04	DEWATERING	1	L.S.	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 840,000.00	\$ 840,000.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 360,000.00
A26	A-02-13-SP05	DEWATERING WATER TREATMENT AND CONVEYANCE	1	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
A27	A-04-04-5100	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE (TON)	6350	TON	\$ 35.00	\$ 222,250.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 234,950.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 234,950.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 206,375.00
A28	A-04-04-5120	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE (TON)	3720	TON	\$ 40.00	\$ 148,800.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 137,640.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 141,360.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 120,900.00
A29	A-05-04-5767	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22	2200	TON	\$ 120.00	\$ 264,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 264,000.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 211,200.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 314,600.00
A30	A-05-04-5837	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	17000	CALC	\$ 1.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 17,000.00
A31	A-05-04-5875	COMMERCIAL HMA	230.00	TON	\$ 160.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 35,650.00	\$ 258.00	\$ 59,340.00

**BID TABULATION**

PROJECT NAME: Bay Shore Drive and Washington Ave NW Roadway and Utility Improvement Project

CRP NO: 3668

BID OPENING DATE/TIME: April 14, 2020 @ 11:00 AM

AWARD DATE: To Be Determined



A32	A-05-05-5626KC	DECORATIVE CEMENT CONC. CROSSWALK	40	S.Y.	\$ 275.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 253.00	\$ 10,120.00
A33	A-05-05-6711KC	DECORATIVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	67	S.Y.	\$ 300.00	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 26,800.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 25,460.00	\$ 334.00	\$ 22,378.00
A34	A-06-06-SP06	PEDESTRIAN RAILING	210	L.F.	\$ 200.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 14,910.00	\$ 201.00	\$ 42,210.00
A35	A-07-01-1169KC	DRAIN PIPE 4 IN. DIAM.	56	L.F.	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 4,704.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,240.00
A36	A-07-01-1170	DRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.	145	L.F.	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 10,730.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,800.00
A37	A-07-01-1171	DRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.	65	L.F.	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 5,980.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,730.00
A38	A-07-01-1173	DRAIN PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	71	L.F.	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 6,958.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 5,467.00
A39	A-07-04-3151	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE	3833	L.F.	\$ 10.00	\$ 38,330.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 30,664.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 9,582.50	\$ 4.25	\$ 16,290.25
A40	A-07-04-3251KC	DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	326	L.F.	\$ 125.00	\$ 40,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 32,600.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 33,252.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 29,666.00
A41	A-07-04-3253KC	DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.	228	L.F.	\$ 150.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 30,780.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 32,148.00
A42	A-07-04-3502	TR. 5 ST. STORM SEWER PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 12 IN. DIAM.	40	L.F.	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 5,360.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 4,760.00
A43	A-07-04-3503	TR. 5 ST. STORM SEWER PIPE 0.064 IN. TH. 15 IN. DIAM.	33	L.F.	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 3,234.00
A44	A-07-04-3560	POLYPROPYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	1850	L.F.	\$ 95.00	\$ 175,750.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 129,500.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 149,850.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 116,550.00
A45	A-07-04-3562	POLYPROPYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.	983	L.F.	\$ 105.00	\$ 103,215.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 78,640.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 86,504.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 87,487.00
A46	A-07-04-3564	POLYPROPYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 24 IN. DIAM.	100	L.F.	\$ 130.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 11,800.00
A47	A-07-04-SP07	POLYPROPYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE 30 IN. DIAM.	275	L.F.	\$ 160.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 167.00	\$ 45,925.00
A48	A-07-05-1046	CONCRETE INLET	2	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 2,560.00
A49	A-07-05-3080	ADJUST MANHOLE	2	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 1,710.00
A50	A-07-05-3091	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	33	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 1,565.00	\$ 51,645.00
A51	A-07-05-3100	ADJUST CATCH BASIN	6	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 4,290.00
A52	A-07-05-3105	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM.	13	EACH	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 71,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 3,315.00	\$ 43,095.00
A53	A-07-05-3109	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 60 IN. DIAM.	2	EACH	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 5,125.00	\$ 10,250.00
A54	A-07-05-3639KC	STORM DRAIN CLEANOUT	6	EACH	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 10,500.00
A55	A-07-05-7360KC-1	MANHOLE 48 IN. DIAM. TYPE 1	6	EACH	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 18,600.00
A56	A-07-05-7360KC-3	MANHOLE 48 IN. DIAM. TYPE 3	12	EACH	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 36,600.00
A57	A-07-05-7364KC-3	MANHOLE 60 IN. DIAM. TYPE 3	1	EACH	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
A58	A-07-05-9605	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	7	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
A59	A-07-05-9606KC	CONNECT CATCH BASIN TO EXISTING PIPE	30	EACH	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 19,500.00
A60	A-07-05-9610KC-4x4	TREE BOX BIOFILTRATION UNIT 4X4	4	EACH	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 17,750.00	\$ 71,000.00
A61	A-07-05-SP08	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1L	6	EACH	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10,800.00
A62	A-07-05-SP09	CONNECT MANHOLE TO EXISTING PIPE	4	EACH	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 7,000.00
A63	A-07-05-SP10	CHECK VALVE 24 IN. DIAM.	2	EACH	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 21,600.00
A64	A-07-05-SP11	CHECK VALVE 12 IN. DIAM.	2	EACH	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 9,900.00
A65	A-07-05-SP12	RESIDENTIAL DRAIN UNDER SIDEWALK	2	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00

**BID TABULATION**

PROJECT NAME: Bay Shore Drive and Washington Ave NW Roadway and Utility Improvement Project

CRP NO: 3668

BID OPENING DATE/TIME: April 14, 2020 @ 11:00 AM

AWARD DATE: To Be Determined



A66	A-07-06-9612KC-5X22	MODULAR WETLAND 5 FT X 22 FT	1	EACH	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 136,000.00	\$ 136,000.00	\$ 120,225.00	\$ 120,225.00
A67	A-07-06-9612KC-8X16	MODULAR WETLAND 8 FT X 16 FT	1	EACH	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 111,700.00	\$ 111,700.00
A68	A-07-08-SP13	FORCE ACCOUNT POT-HOLE UTILITY CROSSING	7500	EST.	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,500.00
A69	A-07-08-SP14	UNKNOWN UTILITY REPAIR	25000	EST.	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25,000.00
A70	A-07-08-SP15	WATERTIGHT TRENCH SHORING	2300	S.F.	\$ 125.00	\$ 287,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 632,500.00	\$ 249.00	\$ 572,700.00
A71	A-08-01-6414	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING	1.25	ACRE	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
A72	A-08-01-6471	INLET PROTECTION	49	EACH	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,185.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,695.00
A73	A-08-01-6489KC	NPDES CONSTRUCTION STORMWATER GENERAL PERMIT	1	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 17,200.00
A74	A-08-01-6490	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	1	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 157,000.00	\$ 157,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 265,000.00	\$ 265,000.00
A75	A-08-01-6635	HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE	2050	L.F.	\$ 7.00	\$ 14,350.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 13,837.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,200.00
A76	A-08-02-6409KC	TOPSOIL TYPE C (C.Y.)	180	C.Y.	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 13,860.00
A77	A-08-02-6482KC	COARSE COMPOST (C.Y.)	160	C.Y.	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 12,320.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 12,320.00
A78	A-08-02-6560	SEEDED LAWN INSTALLATION	720	S.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,320.00
A79	A-08-02-6579	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH	0.4	ACRE	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 23,700.00	\$ 9,480.00	\$ 23,600.00	\$ 9,440.00
A80	A-08-02-8058KC	LANDSCAPING	1	L.S.	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 28,900.00	\$ 28,900.00
A81	A-08-04-6700	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	5360	L.F.	\$ 30.00	\$ 160,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 214,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 134,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 128,640.00
A82	A-08-04-6701	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB	1840	L.F.	\$ 35.00	\$ 64,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 73,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 44,160.00
A83	A-08-04-6706	DUAL-FACED CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB	200	L.F.	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 48.50	\$ 9,700.00
A84	A-08-04-6707	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB	480	L.F.	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 17,280.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 14,160.00
A85	A-08-04-6709	ROUNDAABOUT TRUCK APRON CEM. CONC. CURB AND GUTTER	90	L.F.	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 3,690.00
A86	A-08-06-7059-1	CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE 1	470	S.Y.	\$ 90.00	\$ 42,300.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 37,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 37,600.00	\$ 84.50	\$ 39,715.00
A87	A-08-06-7059-2	CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE 2	410	S.Y.	\$ 90.00	\$ 36,900.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 32,800.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 32,390.00	\$ 84.50	\$ 34,645.00
A88	A-08-12-SP	COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH TOP RAIL	90	L.F.	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 4,770.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 4,725.00
A89	A-08-13-7045	MONUMENT CASE AND COVER	6	EACH	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 20,400.00
A90	A-08-14-7055	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	3740	S.Y.	\$ 55.00	\$ 205,700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 187,000.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 194,480.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 205,700.00
A91	A-08-14-7058-PAA	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL A	8	EACH	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 2,084.00	\$ 16,672.00
A92	A-08-14-7058-PAB	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL B	1	EACH	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,084.00	\$ 2,084.00
A93	A-08-14-7058-PEA	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR A	27	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 86,400.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 78,300.00	\$ 1,612.00	\$ 43,524.00
A94	A-08-14-SP16	CEMENT CONC. STAIRCASE	1	EACH	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,975.00	\$ 5,975.00
A95	A-08-14-SP17	STAMPED CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	175	S.Y.	\$ 200.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 21,875.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 23,275.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 27,475.00
A96	A-08-14-SP18	THICKENED EDGE CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	1200	L.F.	\$ 25.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 80,400.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 46,200.00
A97	A-08-14-SP19	REINFORCED THICKENED EDGE CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	210	L.F.	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 27,720.00	\$ 226.00	\$ 47,460.00
A98	A-08-14-SP20	BRICK WALKWAY REPLACEMENT	17	S.Y.	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 5,270.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 527.00
A99	A-08-20-6904-BAY	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM BAY SHORE	1	L.S.	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 362,000.00	\$ 362,000.00	\$ 385,000.00	\$ 385,000.00

**BID TABULATION**

PROJECT NAME: Bay Shore Drive and Washington Ave NW Roadway and Utility Improvement Project

CRP NO: 3668

BID OPENING DATE/TIME: April 14, 2020 @ 11:00 AM

AWARD DATE: To Be Determined



A100	A-08-20-6904-WA	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM WASHINGTON	1	L.S.	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 420,000.00	\$ 420,000.00	\$ 365,000.00	\$ 365,000.00	\$ 365,000.00	\$ 365,000.00
A101	A-08-21-6890	PERMANENT SIGNING	1	L.S.	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 25,750.00	\$ 25,750.00
A102	A-08-22-6806	PAINT LINE	2820	L.F.	\$ 0.75	\$ 2,115.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 2,538.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 1,269.00
A103	A-08-22-6807	PLASTIC LINE	735	L.F.	\$ 3.25	\$ 2,388.75	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 2,756.25	\$ 5.50	\$ 4,042.50
A104	A-08-22-6828	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE	260	L.F.	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 1,235.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,040.00
A105	A-08-22-6833	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW	6	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 888.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 438.00
A106	A-08-22-6857	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	870	S.F.	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,090.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,350.00
A107	A-08-22-6859	PLASTIC STOP LINE	25	L.F.	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 175.00
A108	A-08-22-6863	PLASTIC ACCESS PARKING SPACE SYMBOL	2	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 209.00	\$ 418.00
A109	A-08-22-6871	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER	11	EACH	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 979.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 506.00
A110	A-08-22-SP21	PLASTIC PARKING DELINEATION SYMBOL	60	EACH	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 2,340.00
A111	A-08-24-7164	GRAVITY BLOCK WALL	365	S.F.	\$ 70.00	\$ 25,550.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,250.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 25,915.00
A112	A-08-27-SP22	STONE SLAB	4	EACH	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 36,400.00
A113	A-08-28-7500	FIELD OFFICE BUILDING	1	L.S.	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
<b>SCHEDULE A TOTAL</b>					<b>\$ 6,660,793.75</b>	<b>SCH A TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 10,126,129.00</b>	<b>SCH A TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 9,512,224.25</b>	<b>SCH A TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 8,022,808.25</b>	

**Schedule B - Sewer Microtunneling**

NO.	COST CODE W/ SCH	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
B1	B-01-04-7728	MINOR CHANGE	10000	CALC	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00
B2	B-01-07-0010KC	PROTECTION & SUPPORT OF EXISTING UTILITIES	1	L.S.	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
B3	B-01-09-0001	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 750,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 1,200,000.00	\$ 1,200,000.00
B4	B-01-09-SP01	DISPUTES REVIEW BOARD	40000	EST.	\$ 1.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40,000.00
B5	B-01-10-6971	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	L.S.	\$ 353,000.00	\$ 353,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
<del>B6</del>	<del>B-01-10-6974</del>	<del>TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR</del>	<del>4</del>	<del>L.S.</del>	<del>\$</del>	<del>\$</del>						
<del>B7</del>	<del>B-01-10-6980</del>	<del>FLAGGERS</del>	<del>3500</del>	<del>HR</del>	<del>\$</del>	<del>\$</del>						
B8	B-01-10-6993	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	1200	HR	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,600.00
B9	B-02-02-0050	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	1	L.S.	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 32,300.00	\$ 32,300.00
B10	B-02-03-0411KC	SPECIAL BORROW INCL. HAUL (TON)	12600	TON	\$ 20.00	\$ 252,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 252,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 693,000.00	\$ 41.50	\$ 522,900.00
B11	B-02-07-7018	WATER	50	MGAL	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00
B12	B-02-09-7008KC	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B (L.S.)	1	L.S.	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00
B13	B-02-13-SP02	DEWATERING	1	L.S.	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 341,200.00	\$ 341,200.00
B14	B-02-13-SP03	DEWATERING WATER TREATMENT AND CONVEYANCE	1	L.S.	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 217,200.00	\$ 217,200.00
B15	B-02-13-SP04	INSTALL AND MONITOR UPPER AQUIFER OBSERVATION WELL OR VWP	26	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 72,150.00
B16	B-02-13-SP05	ABANDON UPPER AQUIFER OBSERVATION WELL OR VWP	31	EACH	\$ 850.00	\$ 26,350.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 479.00	\$ 14,849.00
B17	B-02-13-SP06	INSTALL AND MONITOR LOWER AQUIFER OBSERVATION WELL OR VWP	10	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 56,000.00

**BID TABULATION**

PROJECT NAME: Bay Shore Drive and Washington Ave NW Roadway and Utility Improvement Project

CRP NO: 3668

BID OPENING DATE/TIME: April 14, 2020 @ 11:00 AM

AWARD DATE: To Be Determined



B18	B-02-13-SP07	ABANDON LOWER AQUIFER OBSERVATION WELL OR VWP	15	EACH	\$ 850.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 7,875.00
B19	B-02-13-SP08	PUMPED WELL	22	EACH	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 330,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 286,000.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 259,600.00
B20	B-02-13-SP09	ABANDON PUMPED WELL	23	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 39,100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 32,200.00
B21	B-02-13-SP10	VACUUM WELLPOINT	135	EACH	\$ 750.00	\$ 101,250.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 148,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 243,000.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 199,125.00
B22	B-02-13-SP11	ABANDON VACUUM WELLPOINT	135	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 278.00	\$ 37,530.00
B23	B-02-13-SP12	RECHARGE WELL	21	EACH	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 163,800.00	\$ 7,910.00	\$ 166,110.00
B24	B-02-13-SP13	ABANDON RECHARGE WELL	22	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 27,280.00
B25	B-02-14-SP14	MONITORING POINT AND GEOTECHNICAL INSTRUMENT MONITORING	1	L.S.	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
B26	B-02-14-SP15	CRACK METERS	10	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 22,000.00
B27	B-02-14-SP16	SHORING MONITORING POINTS	20	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
B28	B-02-14-SP17	SURFACE SETTLEMENT POINTS	10	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
B29	B-02-14-SP18	STRUCTURE SETTLEMENT POINTS	20	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
B30	B-02-14-SP19	UTILITY SETTLEMENT POINTS	10	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
B31	B-02-14-SP20	VIBRATION MONITORS	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
B32	B-07-05-7360KC-1	MANHOLE 48 IN. DIAM. TYPE 1	10	EACH	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
B33	B-07-05-7364-1	MANHOLE 60 IN. DIAM. TYPE 1	7	EACH	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 66,500.00	\$ 21,800.00	\$ 152,600.00	\$ 7,275.00	\$ 50,925.00
B34	B-07-05-7365-2	MANHOLE 72 IN. DIAM. TYPE 2	1	EACH	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 11,250.00
B35	B-07-05-SP21	INTERNAL DROP MANHOLE CONNECTION	15	EACH	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 1,535.00	\$ 23,025.00
B36	B-07-05-SP22	CONNECTION TO EXISTING MANHOLE	2	EACH	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 10,560.00
B37	B-07-05-SP23	CONNECT MANHOLE TO EXISTING PIPE	8	EACH	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 23,200.00
B38	B-07-05-SP24	FORCE ACCOUNT POT-HOLE UTILITY CROSSING	5000	EST.	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00
B39	B-07-08-SP25	WATERTIGHT TRENCH SHORING	4800	S.F.	\$ 100.00	\$ 480,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 480,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,320,000.00	\$ 259.00	\$ 1,243,200.00
B40	B-07-08-SP26	REMOVAL OF ASBESTOS CEMENT PIPE	1560	L.F.	\$ 100.00	\$ 156,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 63,960.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 101,400.00
B41	B-07-08-SP27	ABANDON ASBESTOS CEMENT PIPE	1530	L.F.	\$ 50.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,180.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 33,660.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 14,152.50
B42	B-07-08-SP28	UNKNOWN UTILITY REPAIR	50000	EST.	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,000.00
B43	B-07-08-SP29	CDF BACKFILL	100	C.Y.	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 254.00	\$ 25,400.00
B44	B-07-09-3810	REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	450	C.Y.	\$ 35.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 25,650.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 29,250.00
B45	B-07-10-SP30	PRE-CLEANING VIDEO INSPECTION FOR CIPP	1	L.S.	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 17,700.00
B46	B-07-10-SP31	CLEAN AND PREP SEWER FOR CIPP	1	L.S.	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 35,400.00	\$ 35,400.00
B47	B-07-10-SP32	VIDEO INSPECTION PRIOR TO CIPP INSTALLATION	1	L.S.	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 17,700.00
B48	B-07-10-SP33	TEMPORARY BYPASS FOR CIPP INSTALLATION	1	L.S.	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
B49	B-07-10-SP34	6 IN. CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE (CIPP)	160	L.F.	\$ 142.00	\$ 22,720.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 15,680.00
B50	B-07-10-SP35	8 IN. CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE (CIPP)	1162	L.F.	\$ 140.00	\$ 162,680.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 151,060.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 99,932.00	\$ 74.50	\$ 86,569.00
B51	B-07-10-SP36	6 IN. CIPP PRE-LINER	160	L.F.	\$ 5.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 1,720.00



**BID TABULATION**

PROJECT NAME: Bay Shore Drive and Washington Ave NW Roadway and Utility Improvement Project

CRP NO: 3668

BID OPENING DATE/TIME: April 14, 2020 @ 11:00 AM

AWARD DATE: To Be Determined



B52	B-07-10-SP37	8 IN. CIPP PRE-LINER	1162	L.F.	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,810.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,324.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,486.00	\$ 10.75	\$ 12,491.50				
B53	B-07-10-SP38	TRENCHLESS LATERAL REINSTATEMENT AND REHABILITATION	34	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 289,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 345,100.00				
B54	B-07-10-SP39	ADDITIONAL CLEAN AND PREP OF SEWER PRIOR TO CIPP	5000	EST.	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00				
B55	B-07-10-SP40	HOST SEWER PIPE POINT REPAIRS	10000	EST.	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00				
B56	B-07-17-3766	PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.	522	L.F.	\$ 80.00	\$ 41,760.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 104,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 38,628.00				
B57	B-07-17-3767	PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.	413	L.F.	\$ 90.00	\$ 37,170.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 82,600.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 23,128.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 22,302.00				
B58	B-07-17-3768	PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 10 IN. DIAM.	15	L.F.	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 960.00				
B59	B-07-17-3769	PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	1473	L.F.	\$ 150.00	\$ 220,950.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 368,250.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 163,503.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 116,367.00				
B60	B-07-17-SP41	PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 16 IN. DIAM.	6	L.F.	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 1,074.00				
B61	B-07-17-SP42	PVC SANITARY SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.	91	L.F.	\$ 250.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 31,850.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 15,470.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 10,283.00				
B62	B-07-17-SP43	PVC SANITARY SEWER CASING PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	40	L.F.	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 4,360.00				
B63	B-07-17-SP44	PVC SANITARY SEWER CASING PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.	20	L.F.	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 2,620.00				
B64	B-07-17-SP45	CHECK DAM	11	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 2,144.00	\$ 23,584.00				
B65	B-07-17-SP46	TEMPORARY SEWER BYPASS FOR GRAVITY SEWER	1	L.S.	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 175,200.00	\$ 175,200.00				
B66	B-07-18-SP47	RECONNECT SEWER SERVICE	23	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 92,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 1,734.00	\$ 39,882.00				
B67	B-07-19-3640	SEWER CLEANOUT	24	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 1,068.00	\$ 25,632.00				
B68	B-07-20-SP48	GRAVITY SEWER MICROTUNNELING 12 IN. DIAM.	190	L.F.	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 375,250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 570,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 570,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 627,000.00				
B69	B-07-20-SP49	GRAVITY SEWER MICROTUNNELING 16 IN. DIAM.	50	L.F.	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 98,750.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 3,731.00	\$ 186,550.00				
B70	B-07-20-SP50	GRAVITY SEWER MICROTUNNELING 18 IN. DIAM.	1017	L.F.	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 2,008,575.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,051,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,051,000.00	\$ 3,308.00	\$ 3,364,236.00				
B71	B-07-20-SP51	MICROTUNNEL LAUNCH SHAFT	4	EACH	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 1,200,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 352,000.00	\$ 382,000.00	\$ 1,528,000.00	\$ 326,500.00	\$ 1,306,000.00				
B72	B-07-20-SP52	MICROTUNNEL RECEPTION SHAFT	2	EACH	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 207,000.00	\$ 414,000.00	\$ 171,850.00	\$ 343,700.00				
B73	B-07-20-SP53	MANHOLE EXCAVATION SHAFT	3	EACH	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 202,000.00	\$ 606,000.00	\$ 144,700.00	\$ 434,100.00				
B74	B-07-21-SP54	PIPE BURST LATERAL	65	L.F.	\$ 125.00	\$ 8,125.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 11,830.00				
					<b>SCHEDULE B SUBTOTAL</b>		<b>\$ 8,447,140.00</b>	<b>SCH B SUBTOTAL</b>		<b>\$ 9,055,034.00</b>	<b>SCH B SUBTOTAL</b>		<b>\$ 11,159,669.00</b>	<b>SCH B SUBTOTAL</b>		<b>\$ 13,039,950.00</b>
					<b>SALES TAX - 9.0%</b>		<b>\$ 760,242.60</b>	<b>SALES TAX - 9.0%</b>		<b>\$ 814,953.06</b>	<b>SALES TAX - 9.0%</b>		<b>\$ 1,004,370.21</b>	<b>SALES TAX - 9.0%</b>		<b>\$ 1,173,595.50</b>
					<b>SCHEDULE B TOTAL</b>		<b>\$ 9,207,382.60</b>	<b>SCH B TOTAL</b>		<b>\$ 9,869,987.06</b>	<b>SCH B TOTAL</b>		<b>\$ 12,164,039.21</b>	<b>SCH B TOTAL</b>		<b>\$ 14,213,545.50</b>

**Schedule C - Potable Water**

NO.	COST CODE W/ SCH	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
C1	C-01-09-0001	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 86,550.00	\$ 86,550.00
C2	C-01-09-SP01	DISPUTES REVIEW BOARD	10000	EST	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00
C3	C-01-10-6971	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 138,325.00	\$ 138,325.00
C4	C-10-04-SP02	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN, 8" DIAMETER	3351	L.F.	\$ 77.00	\$ 258,027.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 335,100.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 268,080.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 214,464.00
C5	C-10-04-SP03	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN, 6" DIAMETER	61	L.F.	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,965.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,575.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 3,233.00
C6	C-10-05-SP04	DUCTILE IRON TEE/CROSS, 8" DIAMETER	24	EACH	\$ 700.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 1,135.00	\$ 27,240.00

**BID TABULATION**

PROJECT NAME: Bay Shore Drive and Washington Ave NW Roadway and Utility Improvement Project

CRP NO: 3668

BID OPENING DATE/TIME: April 14, 2020 @ 11:00 AM

AWARD DATE: To Be Determined



C7	C-10-05-SP05	DUCTILE IRON ADAPTER, 8" DIAMETER	7	EACH	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 388.00	\$ 2,716.00
C8	C-10-05-SP06	DUCTILE IRON REDUCER, 8"X6" DIAMETER	4	EACH	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 391.00	\$ 1,564.00
C9	C-10-05-SP07	DUCTILE IRON BEND, 8" DIAMETER	13	EACH	\$ 700.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 9,230.00
C10	C-10-05-SP08	DUCTILE IRON PLUG/CAP, 8" DIAMETER	5	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 2,525.00
C11	C-10-05-SP09	GATE VALVE, 8" DIAMETER	33	EACH	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 72,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 59,400.00
C12	C-10-05-SP10	DUCTILE IRON BEND, 6" DIAMETER	2	EACH	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,150.00
C13	C-10-05-SP11	GATE VALVE, 6" DIAMETER	6	EACH	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8,400.00
C14	C-10-06-SP12	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	9	EACH	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 54,900.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 61,200.00
C15	C-10-07-SP13	BLOW OFF ASSEMBLY, 2" DIAMETER	2	EACH	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 4,900.00
C16	C-10-08-SP14	TEMPORARY BLOW OFF ASSEMBLY, 2" DIAMETER	7	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 10,150.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,200.00
C17	C-10-09-SP15	CONNECTION TO EXISTING MAIN	15	EACH	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 81,000.00
C18	C-10-10-SP16	BANK RUN GRAVEL FOR TRENCH BACKFILL (PROVISIONAL ITEM)	2446	TON	\$ 25.00	\$ 61,150.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 48,920.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 110,070.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 89,279.00
C19	C-10-12-SP17	WATER SERVICE ( NEW SERVICE LINE), 1" DIAMETER -DETAIL 4B & 4D	29	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 52,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 63,800.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 3,915.00
C20	C-10-12-SP18	WATER SERVICE ( NEW SERVICE LINE), 2" DIAMETER - DETAIL 5B	1	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3,185.00	\$ 3,185.00
C21	C-10-13-SP19	WATER SERVICE (USING EXIST. SERVICE LINE), 1" & 2" DIAMETER - DETAIL 4C & 5C	14	EACH	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 19,040.00
C22	C-10-14-SP20	CONTROL DENSITY FILL (CDF)	15	C.Y.	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 4,200.00
C23	C-10-15-SP21	REMOVAL OF 6" AC WATER MAIN	726	L.F.	\$ 40.00	\$ 29,040.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 36,300.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 35,574.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 45,738.00
C24	C-10-16-SP22	SHORING AND EXTRA EXCAVATION	1	L.S.	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 89,600.00	\$ 89,600.00
C25	C-10-17-SP23	INSTALLATION OF TEMPORARY WATER SERVICES	2	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 2,950.00
C26	C-10-18-SP24	ABANDON IN PLACE OF 6" AC WATER MAIN	1851	L.F.	\$ 10.00	\$ 18,510.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 11,106.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 42,573.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 13,882.50
C27	C-10-18-SP25	INSTALLATION OF ISOLATION VALVE OR CAPPING AC WATER MAIN	3	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 16,875.00
C28	C-10-18-SP26	PVC CONDUIT SCHEDULE 40 - 2" DIAMETER	3419	L.F.	\$ 10.00	\$ 34,190.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 41,028.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 20,514.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 22,223.50
C29	C-10-18-SP27	REMOVAL OF EXISTING AND TEMPORARY FACILITIES	1	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 44,550.00	\$ 44,550.00
C30	C-10-25-SP28	SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND RESTORATION	24	S.Y.	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 1,512.00
<b>SCHEDULE C SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$ 767,282.00</b>	<b>SCH C SUBTOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 895,754.00</b>	<b>SCH C SUBTOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 874,451.00</b>	<b>SCH C SUBTOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 1,073,047.00</b>	
<b>SALES TAX - 9.0%</b>					<b>\$ 69,055.38</b>	<b>SALES TAX - 9.0%</b>	<b>\$ 80,617.86</b>	<b>SALES TAX - 9.0%</b>	<b>\$ 78,700.59</b>	<b>SALES TAX - 9.0%</b>	<b>\$ 96,574.23</b>	
<b>SCHEDULE C TOTAL</b>					<b>\$ 836,337.38</b>	<b>SCH C TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 976,371.86</b>	<b>SCH C TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 953,151.59</b>	<b>SCH C TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 1,169,621.23</b>	

**Schedule D - Reclaimed Water**

NO.	COST CODE W/ SCH	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount
D1	D-01-09-0001	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 7,950.00
D2	D-01-09-SP01	DISPUTES REVIEW BOARD	5000	EST	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00
D3	D-01-10-6971	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	L.S.	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
D4	D-10-04-SP02	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN, 8" DIAMETER	705	LF	\$ 77.00	\$ 54,285.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 63,450.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 59,925.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 46,530.00
D5	D-10-05-SP03	BLOW OFF ASSEMBLY, 2" DIAMETER	1	EA	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00

**BID TABULATION**

PROJECT NAME: Bay Shore Drive and Washington Ave NW Roadway and Utility Improvement Project

CRP NO: 3668

BID OPENING DATE/TIME: April 14, 2020 @ 11:00 AM

AWARD DATE: To Be Determined



D6	D-10-05-SP04	CONNECTION TO EXISTING MAIN	1	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,450.00
D7	D-10-05-SP05	DUCTILE IRON PLUG/CAP, 8" DIAMETER	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 875.00
D8	D-10-05-SP06	GATE VALVE, 8" DIAMETER	1	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 1,860.00
D8	D-10-10-SP07	BANK RUN GRAVEL FOR TRENCH BACKFILL (PROVISIONAL ITEM)	519	TON	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,975.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,380.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 22,317.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 18,943.50
D9	D-10-17-SP08	SHORING AND EXTRA EXCAVATION	1	L.S.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,265.00	\$ 21,265.00
<b>SCHEDULE D SUBTOTAL</b>					<b>\$ 89,260.00</b>	<b>SCH D SUBTOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 117,830.00</b>	<b>SCH D SUBTOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 107,482.00</b>	<b>SCH D SUBTOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 114,873.50</b>	
<b>SALES TAX - 9.0%</b>					<b>\$ 8,033.40</b>	<b>SALES TAX - 9.0%</b>	<b>\$ 10,604.70</b>	<b>SALES TAX - 9.0%</b>	<b>\$ 9,673.38</b>	<b>SALES TAX - 9.0%</b>	<b>\$ 10,338.62</b>	
<b>SCHEDULE D TOTAL</b>					<b>\$ 97,293.40</b>	<b>SCH D TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 128,434.70</b>	<b>SCH D TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 117,155.38</b>	<b>SCH D TOTAL</b>	<b>\$ 125,212.12</b>	



**BID TABULATION**

PROJECT NAME: Bay Shore Drive and Washington Ave NW Roadway and Utility Improvement Project  
 CRP NO: 3668  
 BID OPENING DATE/TIME: April 14, 2020 @ 11:00 AM  
 AWARD DATE: To Be Determined



**Schedule E - Comcast**

NO.	COST CODE W/ SCH	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Cost	Amount			
E1	E-01-04-7728	MINOR CHANGE	2500	CALC	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00			
E2	E-01-10-6971	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	L.S.	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00			
E3	E-8-26-SP01	CONNECT TO COMCAST INSTALLED 18x36 VAULT	4	EACH	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 3,660.00			
E4	E-8-26-SP02	CONNECTION TO EXISTING PEDESTAL	2	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 1,590.00			
E5	E-8-26-SP03	FRANCHISE UTILITY COORDINATION	1	L.S.	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00			
E6	E-8-26-SP04	INSTALL CONDUIT, 4-INCH PVC SCHEDULE 40	1275	L.F.	\$ 5.50	\$ 7,012.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 30,600.00			
<b>SCHEDULE E SUBTOTAL</b>						<b>\$ 27,512.50</b>	<b>SCH E SUBTOTAL</b>		<b>\$ 36,200.00</b>	<b>SCH E SUBTOTAL</b>		<b>\$ 26,440.00</b>	<b>SCH E SUBTOTAL</b>		<b>\$ 46,950.00</b>
<b>SALES TAX - 9.0%</b>						<b>\$ 2,476.13</b>	<b>SALES TAX - 9.0%</b>		<b>\$ 3,258.00</b>	<b>SALES TAX - 9.0%</b>		<b>\$ 2,379.60</b>	<b>SALES TAX - 9.0%</b>		<b>\$ 4,225.50</b>
<b>SCHEDULE E TOTAL</b>						<b>\$ 29,988.63</b>	<b>SCH E TOTAL</b>		<b>\$ 39,458.00</b>	<b>SCH E TOTAL</b>		<b>\$ 28,819.60</b>	<b>SCH E TOTAL</b>		<b>\$ 51,175.50</b>

		<b>1</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>3</b>
	Engineer's Estimate	CECCANTI, INC.	TUCCI & SONS	NORTHWEST CASCADE, INC.
<b>Total Contract Cost (A+B+C+D+E)</b>	<b>\$ 16,831,795.76</b>	<b>\$ 21,140,380.62</b>	<b>\$ 22,775,390.03</b>	<b>\$ 23,582,362.60</b>